






















10/28/2016 

Kitsap Community Resources 

2016/2017 Board of Directors 
 

 

Public Officials Major Groups Consumer Representatives 

Fred Chang 

649-0150 

councilmanfred@yahoo.com 

Damon Bell 

475-7476 

dbell@olympic.edu 

Emma Aubrey 

307-760-9195 

echapma85@yahoo.com 

Linda Sullivan Dudzic 

473-1061 (w) 

linda.sullivan@bremertonschools.org 

Gina Lindal 

473-2243 

gina.lindal@dshs.wa.gov 

Victoria Hilt 

333-1630 

clementinedubois@gmail.com 

Brian Pickard 

434-4880 

pickard@skitsap.wednet.edu 

Scott Haeg, Treasurer 

850-3273 

a.scotthaeg@gmail.com 

Natasha Fecteau 

621-7846 

natashafecteau@gmail.com 

Katie Eilers  
425-233-2487 
katie.eilers@kitsappublichealth.org 

Greg Wheeler, President 

204-0564  

electgregwheeler@gmail.com 

Joan Ferebee, Vice President 

425-771-0211 (w) 

Ferebee@ci.edmonds.wa.us 

Senator Christine Rolfes 

206-842-8029 (w) 

Christine.Rolfes@leg.wa.gov 

Linda.Owens@leg.wa.gov 

Kurt Wiest 

616-7240(w) 

kgwiest@aol.com 

Denise Agee 

698-8922 

denise@svdpaul.com  

Lori Kingery 

396-3072 (w) 

253-223-3139 (c) 

lkingery@nkschools.org  

Sam Westra 

476-8209 (w) 

samwestra58@gmail.com 

Dian Poyssick 

509-6029 (c) 

dialli@msn.com 

Tina Robinson 

337-7105 

trrobins@co.kitsap.wa.us 

Larry Keller 

710-8081 

larryandpam720@centurylink.net 

Rudy Taylor 

792-9385 

Rudy_Taylor@comcast.net 

Jeremy Monroe 

550-2255 

jeremym@ckschools.org 

Brandon Johnston  

509-5639 (w) 

brandon@coremdeochurch.org 

 

Leslie Daugs 

 

Jason Gavinski 

340-8033 (w) 

jason.gavinski@navy.mil 

jbgavinski@gmail.com  

Shannon Turner 

550-2970 

Shannon.Turner39@yahoo.com 

 

mailto:councilmanfred@yahoo.com
mailto:dbell@olympic.edu
mailto:echapma85@yahoo.com
mailto:linda.sullivan@bremertonschools.org
mailto:gina.lindal@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:clementinedubois@gmail.com
mailto:pickard@skitsap.wednet.edu
mailto:a.scotthaeg@gmail.com
mailto:natashafecteau@gmail.com
mailto:katie.eilers@kitsappublichealth.org
mailto:electgregwheeler@gmail.com
mailto:Ferebee@ci.edmonds.wa.us
mailto:Christine.Rolfes@leg.wa.gov
mailto:Linda.Owens@leg.wa.gov
mailto:kgwiest@aol.com
mailto:denise@svdpaul.com
mailto:lkingery@nkschools.org
mailto:samwestra58@gmail.com
mailto:dialli@msn.com
mailto:trrobins@co.kitsap.wa.us
mailto:larryandpam720@centurylink.net
mailto:Rudy_Taylor@comcast.net
mailto:brandon@coremdeochurch.org
mailto:jason.gavinski@navy.mil
mailto:jbgavinski@gmail.com
mailto:Shannon.Turner39@yahoo.com





































































































































	KCR City of Bainbridge 2016-17
	2016-2017 Board Contact Information
	KCR Balance Sheet and Financial Position - Sept 2016
	KCR Annual CPA Audit for Year Ending 2015
	KCR 2016 Budget
	KCR 2017 Budget
	KCR 990 Year Ending 2015

